Mandsaur University

University Calendar for January to June 2025

S. Activity Name Organizing Date Day
No. Committee
1 Commencement of Classes -- 07.01.2025 Tuesday
(IV, VI & VIII Semesters)
Z Commencement of Classes (11 -- 10.01.2025 Friday
Semester)
3 Kai Po Che Kite Festival Chancellor 18.01.2025 Saturday
Brigade
4 Republic Day 26.01.2025 Sunday
5 Guru Ravidas Jayanti ‘Holiday | 12.02.2025 Wednesday
6 Maha Shivaratri Holiday 26.02.2025 Wednesday
7 Mandsaur University Chancellor 20.03.2025 Thursday
Foundation Day Brigade
8 Spandan 2K25 Chancellor 21.03.2025 Friday
: Brigade :
9 Spandan 2K25 Chancellor | 22.03.2025 Saturday
Brigade
10 Holi Holiday 14.03.2025 Friday
11 Eid-Ul-Fitar Holiday 31.03.2025 Monday
12 Mahavir Jayanti Holiday 10.04.2025 Thursday
13 Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday 14.04.2025 Monday
14 Good Friday Holiday 18.04.2025 Friday
15 Maharshi Parasuram Jayanti | Holiday 30.04.2025 Wednesday
16 Buddha Purnima Holiday 12.05.2025 Monday
17 Session End (1V, VI & VIII -- 10.05.2025 Saturday
Semesters) (Last working
day)
18 Session End (I Semester) 16.05.2025 Friday
(Last working day)
19 End Semester Examination -- 13.05.2025 to
(IV, VI & VIII Semesters) 06.06.2025
20 End Semester Examination -- 19.05.2025to .
(I Semester) 14.06.2025
21 Semester Break -- 16.06.2025 to
05.07.2025
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